Form PTO-1595 (Adapte	
COMMERCE)	
3-13-96	FEB 2 7 2001 C RECO
2 32011	B 500 50
$\mathcal{J} \cdot \mathcal{O}^{-\eta}$	CALL TOTAL
~	MADEMANT

03-07-2001



ς	DEPARTMENT
J.	

Patent & Trademark Office

J. 0 1	101628640			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
,				
Name of conveying party(ies): Jean BUYTAERT and Roland WESSEL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
_	(1) Name: Integrated Drilling Services Limited			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Badentoy Road, Badentoy Park, Portlethen Aberdeen, SCOTLAND AB1 4YA			
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	(2) Name: Elf Aquitaine Production			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Address: Tour Elf, 2 Place de la Coupole, La Defense 6			
Other: Correction of error in recordal	92400 Courbevoie, France			
Execution Date: 21 August 1997; 13 August 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	4(b). Patent No.(s): 5,915,474			
CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT: Submission of documer Additional number	nt recorded at Reel 9017, Frame 0202 s attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed				
Name: ROGER T. FROST				
Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, GA 30326 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40.00 USE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.				
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited wire envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradey	th the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an urks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.			
ROGER T. FROST Name of Person Signing Sign	February 22, 2001 Date			
Attorney Docket No:23890-0023 (KS# 46309/246441) Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

03/06/2001 TDIAZ1

ATLLIB02 34622.1

00000108 5915474

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0903

	23 P 02	100 OCT 1997	081894,594	
Furm PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96	03-	12-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office	
MRN 10/23/91	1006	M M M M M M M M M M	581-40	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Tradema	arks. Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies). Jean BUYTAERT and Roland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a		Name and address of re Name: Integrated Drill		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Address: Badentoy Road Badentoy Park		
X Assignment	□ Merger	Portlethen		
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City Aberdeen Country:	SCOTLAND AB1 4YA	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address	e(es) attached?	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	08/894,594	4(b). Patent No.(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new appl	ication, the execution date o	f the application is:	
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	-	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:1	
Name: ROGER T. FROS	ST, ESQ.			
Address: JONES & ASKEV 37th Floor, 191 Po Atlanta, Georgia	eachtree Street, N.E.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) enclosed: \$ 40.00	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.		-	t and any attached copy is a true copy	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.				
5/1997 PVOLPE 00000086 08894594 FC:581 ROGER T. FROST, ESQ. OCTOBER 20, 1997				
Name of Person Signing	Sig	gnature	Date	
Attorney Docket No:23890	-0023	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet:3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
Box Assignments

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jean Buytaert and Roland Wessel, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), respectively citizens of France and the United Kingdom, respectively residing at The Firs, Park Place, Newtonhill, Kincardineshire, Scotland AB3 2PG and 26 Earlspark Drive, Bieldside, Aberdeen, Scotland AB1 9AH, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Multiple Drain Drilling and Production Apparatus", disclosed and claimed in International Application No. PCT/GB96/00233 on February 1, 1996 and about to enter the national phase in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Integrated Drilling Services Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom at Badentoy Road, Badentoy Park, Portlethen, Aberdeen, Scotland AB1 4YA, and Elf Aquitaine Production, a corporation of France residing at Tour Elf, 2 Place de la Coupole, La Defense 6, 92400 Courbevoie, France, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and NOW. valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEES the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application in the United States, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, to be held jointly by the aforesaid ASSIGNEES for their own use and for the use of their assigns and representatives; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation or reissue thereof, to the aforesaid ASSIGNEES, for their interest and for the joint

> PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0905

use and benefit of the aforesaid ASSIGNEES and their assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the aforesaid ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States.

Date:

21st AUGUST 1997

Jean Buytaert, ASSIGNOR

Date:

13th August 1907

Roland Wessel, ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 02/27/2001